
 

 

Fall Sports Calendar 2022 
Start dates and Try out Information. 

 

REGISTRATION - All athletes must complete registration on Register My Athlete (RMA).    

https://registermyathlete.com/login/ - Required prior to tryouts 

Transfer Students to QCHS must complete 550 from the AIA. 

 https://admin.aiaonline.org/public-forms/student-transfer 

YAP LINK - Registration for all Team Camps. 

https://qcusd.ce.eleyo.com/  

 

Badminton - YAP Camp Summer Continuation 7/18/22 - 8/4/22 from 2:30 - 4:30 PM.  

Tryouts, 8/8/22 at 2:30 - 5:00 PM in the Small Gym  

  Contact Coach Rhone at jrhone@qcusd.org  

 

Cheer - **Tryouts, 8/1/22 - 8/3/22 at 5:30 - 6:30 AM in the Main Gym  

   Contact Coach Bint at bbint@qcusd.org 

 

Cross Country - Preseason YAP camp 8/1/22 - 8/4/22 from 5:00 - 6:30 AM,  

Practice begins 8/8/22 from 5:00 - 6:30 AM at the QCHS Track 

  Contact Coach Hardt at shardt@qcusd.org   
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Football:  

Varsity - Practice Begins 8/8/22 from 5:00 -9:00 PM. Saturday Practice (8/13/22) from 
6:00 AM - 12:00 PM  

  Contact Coach Schureman at tschureman@qcusd.org  

JV - Practice begins 8/8/22  from 4:30 - 7:00 PM. Saturday (8/13/22) Practice is from 
8:00 - 10:00 AM 

  Contact Coach Ayala at layala@qcusd.org  

Freshman - Practice begins 8/8/22 from 3:00 - 5:00 PM.  Saturday (8/13/22) Practice 
is from 7:30 - 9:30 AM 

  Contact Coach Gahn at ggahn@qcusd.org  

 

Golf - Practice begins 8/9/22 from 2:45 - 5:00 PM at Las Colinas Golf Course. After school 
shuttle bus details to come.  

 BOYS GOLF  Contact Coach Householder at azsocalchopperskeith@gmail.com 

GIRLS GOLF Contact Coach Pena at tpena@qcusd.org  

 

Pom - **Tryouts begin 8/1/22 & 8/2/22 from 2:30 - 4:30 PM,                                                             

Wednesday (8/3/22) 1:30 - 4:00 PM in the QCHS Dance Room.  

  Contact Coach Moore at bmoore@qcusd.org  

 

Swim & Dive -   Informational meeting Thursday 8/4/22 in the Cafeteria after school at 
2:30pm.  Practice Begins Monday 7/8/22 at 5:00 PM at the Queen Creek USD Aquatic Center 
from 5:00 - 7:00pm.    See the athletics office for more information.  We have coaches going 
through a clearance process.  Once this is complete we will have an announcement. 

 

Girls Volleyball - **Tryouts being 8/8/22 - 8/11/22 from 2:30 - 4:30 in the Main Gym. 

Contact Coach Crismon at ericacrismon@gmail.com   
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Athletic Training 
Queen Creek High School has partnered  with Dignity Health and Ortho AZ to help keep our 
athletes on the competition stage.   

Please see our Athletic Trainers daily after school in the Upper Weight Room by the Football 
Field.   

Athletic Trainers 

Amy Shipp ashipp@qcusd.org  

Jenna Rehder.  jrehder@qcusd.org  

 

Great opportunity below to connect with our partners, 
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